# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ivan Lopez-Belmonte Encina	07/16/2010
lbon Gutierro Aduriz	07/16/2010

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laboratorios Farmaceuticos Rovi, S.A.
Street Address:	Julian Camarillo 35
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-28037

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12779556

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)747-7375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-747-7373

Email: innovarllc@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Innovar L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 All Saints Lane
Address Line 2: P.O.Box 250647

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75025-0647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROVI-3-CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rick Matos

Total Attachments: 4

source=2nd assignment executed#page1.tif source=2nd assignment executed#page2.tif

PATENT 501253925 REEL: 024793 FRAME: 0834

12779556

0H 540 00

source=2nd assignment executed#page3.tif source=2nd assignment executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024793 FRAME: 0835

# PATENT JOINT TO CORPORATION

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, an undersigned inventor, residing at the address indicated below an a JOINT inventor of the below-listed invention(s) or improvement(s) entitled as indicated for which I have executed application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or PCT International Patent Application(s), having the indicated serial number(s) and filing date(s); and

No.	Title	Filing Date MM/DD/YY	Serial No.
1.	Pharmaceutical Dosage Forms for the Release of	05/13/2010	12/779,556
	Active Compounds (ROVI-3-CIP)		·

WHEREAS, LABORATORIOS FARMACÉUTICOS ROVI, S.A. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain, having its principal office and place of business in Julian Camarillo, 35, Madrid, Spain E-28037, is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, title and interests in, to and under said inventions and said applications in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration to each, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire rights, title and interests in, to and under said inventions, and said applications, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent, Utility Model, Petty Patent, Design Patent, and Design Registration which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all divisionals, extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire rights, title and interests herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 024793 FRAME: 0836

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand	
Full name of inventor:Iván LÓPEZ-BELMONTE ENCINA Residence: C/Rufino Gonzalez, 50, Madrid, Spain 28037  Date:	1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of, 2010.  Notary Public  (SEAL)	f
Full name of inventor:Ibon GUTIERRO ADURIZ Residence: Avenida de la Ilustración, 110, Granada, Spain, 18007  Date:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of, 2010.	
Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 0247937F**KAW**E<sup>L</sup>0837····



05/2010



.../... RICHI ALBERTI, Notario de Madrid y de su Ilustre Colegio, --

and the second second second second

State of Burnell

DOY FE: de que considero legítimas y legitimo las firmas que anteceden de **DON** IVÁN (figurando sólo en algunos documentos como LÓPEZ-BELMONTE ENCINA, con Documento Nacional Identidad número 33518706-R, y de DON IBON GUTIERRO ADÚRIZ, con Documento Nacional de Identidad número 44147892-J, a quienes identifico por sus reseñados DD.NN.II., porque las han estampado en mi presencia, hallándose con capacidad y tras manifestar que conocen y consienten el contenido del documento, según resulta del acta autorizada por mi con esta fecha número 2.183 de protocolo.-

lo suficiente el Hago constar que conozco idioma inglés, en que está redactado el presente documento.-

Dejo anotado este testimonio con el número 806, en el Libro Indicador número 6.---

En Madrid, a dieciséis de julio de dos mil diez.

NIHIL PRIUS FIDE

A171191622

LÊY DE TASAS 8/89. DOCUMENTO NO SUJETO

**PATENT** REEL: 024793 FRAME: 0838

Apostille (o legalización única) (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961) (Rual Decreto 2433/1978, de 2 de octubre) Pale: España El presente documento público Hu sido firmado por Actuando en calidad de NOTARIO Se halla sellado/timbrado con el de su Notaria CERTIFICADO DUL. 2010 En Madrid Por el Decano del Colegio Notarial de Madrid 41550 Con al número ... 5Q. Firma: \mu Doña Mª del Pilar López-Contreras Conde

**RECORDED: 08/05/2010** 

Firma delegada del Decano

PATENT

REEL: 024793 FRAME: 0839